Lysholt Allé 7 7100 Vejle, Denmark www.fairwind.com

FairWind

PRESS RELEASE

Peter Ejby Hansen appointed Chief Operating Officer, Service

Peter Ejby Hansen will be stepping up to the position of COO Service in FairWind where he will become part of the Executive Management. The inclusion of Peter in the Executive Management is a testament to FairWind's focus on Service as a strategic priority.

Vejle, December 21st, 2022: Peter Ejby Hansen has been promoted from the position of Head of Service to COO Service, making him part of the FairWind Executive Management group.

"With Service being one of the pillars of FairWind's strategy, and with the high performance that Peter Ejby Hansen has shown over his time at the company, it is the natural choice to include Peter in the Executive Management of FairWind", explains CEO John Funch



"We strongly believe that Peter is the right person for FairWind to achieve the targets

for FairWind's Service Business Unit going forward. During his 3.5 years at FairWind, Peter has paved the way for a stable Service business that has shown great developments in operations, revenue, and earnings. A great example is the fact that the FairWind Service department just reached the milestone of 1 million hours, which is the accumulated equivalent of 114 years, without a 'Lost Time Incident' (LTI)." elaborates CEO John Funch.

FairWind look forward to continuing the journey with Peter and to welcoming him in the Executive Management, which going forward, will consist of Martin Hejlskov (CRO), Rasmus U. Jessen (COO Onshore/Offshore), Peter Ejby Hansen (COO Service), Dan Lund (CSO), Sisse Mai (CFO as of February 1st, 2023), and John Funch (CEO).

About FairWind

FairWind A/S is a leading global provider of one-stop solutions for the installation and service of onshore and offshore wind turbines throughout the world. FairWind has worked in more than 40 countries and cooperates with over 1,500 technicians to manage customers' projects globally.

For more information, contact

Jacob W. Smedegaard Head of Strategic PMO & Marketing Mail: jws@fairwind.com Tel: +45 24847247

You can read more about FairWind on www.fairwind.com